
Updated: 2.23.2024      
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH – CENTER FOR TOBACCO PREVENTION & CONTROL 

CRF PROGRAM COORDINATORS 
 

COUNTY LPH COORDINATOR TELEPHONE # FAX # EMAIL ADDRESS ADDRESS CITY & 
ZIP CODE 

Allegany Jennifer M. Smith 301-759-5093 301-777-2053 Jenniferm.smith@maryland.gov    12503 Willowbrook Road Cumberland 
21501-1745 

Anne Arundel Mariah Fortman 410-222-4248 410-222-7294 Hdfort00@aacounty.org  3 Harry Truman Parkway Annapolis 
21401 

Baltimore City Camille Burke 443-984-2460  Camille.Burke@Baltimorecity.gov 1001 E. Fayette Street Baltimore 
21202 

Baltimore 
County Nicole Garbarino 410-887-0575 410-887-3786 Ngarbarino@baltimorecountymd.gov  6401 York Road, 3rd Floor Baltimore 

21212 

Calvert Jane Dodds 410-535-5400 410-535-1955 Jane.Dodds@maryland.gov  975 Solomon’s Island Road 
North 

Prince Frederick 
20678 

Caroline Heather Grove 410-479-8081 410-479-2014 heather.grove@maryland.gov  403 S. 7th Street Denton 
21629 

Carroll Amy Laugelli 410-876-4443 410-876-4441 Amy.Laugelli@maryland.gov  290 S. Center Street Westminster 
21157 

Cecil Jennifer Padgett 443-245-3877 410-996-5183 Jennifer.padgett@maryland.gov  401 Bow Street Elkton 
21921 

Charles Mary Beth Klick 301-609-6932 301-609-6932 Marybeth.klick@maryland.gov  4545 Crain Highway White Plains 
20695 

Dorchester Kerianne Hinerman 410-901-8126 410-901-8199 Kerianne.Hinerman@maryland.gov  3 Cedar Street Cambridge 
21613 

Frederick Brandon Rhodes 301-600-3390  301-600-3298 BRhodes@frederickcountymd.gov  350 Montevue Lane Frederick 
21702 

Garrett Chelsie Dever  301-334-7701 Chelsie.Dever@maryland.gov  1025 Memorial Drive Oakland 
21550 

Harford Wendy Kanely 410-402-8214 410-612-9184 Wendy.Kanely@maryland.gov   1321 Woodbridge Station 
Way, Suite A 

Edgewood 
21040 

Howard Sunyoung Nicolas  410-313-6108 Sunyoung.nicolas2@maryland.gov 8930 Stanford Boulevard Columbia 
21045 

Kent Nicole Morris 410-778-2533 410-778-6882 Nicole.Morris@maryland.gov  125 S. Lynchburg Street Chestertown 
21620 

Montgomery T’Kia Pearson 240-777-1244 240-777-1261 Tkia.Pearson@montgomerycountymd.gov  1401 Rockville Pike, 2nd Floor Rockville 
20852 

Prince George’s Julius Turner 301-324-2990 301-883-7881 JETurner@co.pg.md.us 425 Brightseat Road Landover 
20785 

Queen Anne’s Dorine Fassett 443-262-4539 443-262-9358 Dorine.Fassett@maryland.gov  206 N. Commerce Street Centreville 
21617 

St. Mary’s Kasenia Coulson 301-475-4330 301-475-4350 Kasenia.Coulson@Maryland.gov 21580 Peabody Street Leonardtown 
20650 

Somerset Aylssa Weston 443-523-1700 410-651-3425 Alyssa.Weston@maryland.gov 8928 Sign Post Rd. Suite 2 Westover 
21871 

Talbot Mary Lou Butler 410-819-5688 410-819-8153 Marylou.Butler@maryland.gov  100 South Hanson Street Easton 
21601 

Washington Victoria Sterling  240-313-3316 Victoria.Sterling@maryland.gov  925 N. Burhan’s Blvd. Hagerstown 
21742 

Wicomico Kaitlin Galow 410-219-7487 410-548-5184 Kaitlin.Galow@maryland.gov  108 E. Main Street Salisbury 
21801 

Worcester Taryn Bradley 410-632-1100 410-632-0080 Taryn.Bradley@maryland.gov  6040 Public Landing Road Snow Hill 
21863 

 

 

mailto:enniferm.smith@maryland.gov
mailto:Hdfort00@aacounty.org
mailto:Ngarbarino@baltimorecountymd.gov
mailto:Jane.Dodds@maryland.gov
mailto:heather.grove@maryland.gov
mailto:Amy.Laugelli@maryland.gov
mailto:Jennifer.padgett@maryland.gov
mailto:Marybeth.klick@maryland.gov
mailto:Kerianne.Hinerman@maryland.gov
mailto:BRhodes@frederickcountymd.gov
mailto:Chelsie.Dever@maryland.gov
mailto:Wendy.Kanely@maryland.gov
mailto:Sunyoung.nicolas2@maryland.gov
mailto:Nicole.Morris@maryland.gov
mailto:Tkia.Pearson@montgomerycountymd.gov
mailto:JETurner@co.pg.md.us
mailto:Dorine.Fassett@maryland.gov
mailto:Marylou.Butler@maryland.gov
mailto:Victoria.Sterling@maryland.gov
mailto:Kaitlin.Galow@maryland.gov
mailto:Taryn.Bradley@maryland.gov

